
Exhibit 2
Solicitation No: ITB 19-0044

Beaverton School District Delivery Location Information 

* Sites marked as having a delivery location conflict MUST be avoided at least 15 minutes either side of School Start and End Times

School Lead  Name Email Address Phone Address 
School 
Start 

School 
End 

Delivery 
Location 
Conflict 

ACMA Option Christina Nigma christina_nigma@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
3682

650 NW 118th 
Ave, Portland, OR 
97229 ( for 19-20 
and 20-21 school 
years only) 

7:30 
AM 

2:05 
PM 

x 

Aloha HS Devadas Murali devadas_murali@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2781

18550 SW 
Kinnaman Rd. 
Beaverton 97078 

7:45 
AM 

2:30 
PM 

Aloha Huber 
Park K-8 

Kari Stockton kari_stockton@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2009

5000 SW 173rd 
Ave Beaverton OR 
97007 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

Barnes ES Sucheta Panditrao sucheta_panditrao@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2138

13730 SW Walker 
Rd Beaverton OR 
97005 

8:00 
AM 

2:35 
PM 

x 

Beaver Acres 
ES 

Elizabeth Mcdonnell elizabeth_mcdonnell@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2027

2125 SW 170th 
Ave, Beaverton, 
OR 97006 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Beaverton HS Jill Cady jill_cady@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2857

13000 SW Second 
St Beaverton OR 
97005 

7:45 
AM 

2:30 
PM 

Bethany ES Enedelia Rockwell enedelia_rockwell@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2037

3305 NW 174th 
Beaverton OR, 
97006 

8:00 
AM 

2:35 
PM 

x 

Bonny Slope ES Telia Rusin telia_rusin@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2049

11775 NW 
McDaniel Rd. 
Portland, OR  
97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

Cedar Mill ES Cheryl Houser cheryl_houser@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2057

10265 N.W. 
Cornell Road 
Portland OR 
97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 



School 
Lead 
Name 

  Email Address Phone Address 
School 

Start  
School 

End 

Delivery 
Location 
Conflict 

Cedar Park MS Bonny Osburn bonny_osburn@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2572 

11100 SW Park 
Way Portland, OR 
97225 

9:15 
AM 

3:50 
PM 

  

Chehalem ES Lori Lamantain irma_lamantain@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2067 

15555 SW Davis 
Road Beaverton, 
OR 97007 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Conestoga MS Kate Penziol kate_penziol@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2587 

12250 SW 
Conestoga Dr. 
Beaverton OR 
97008 

9:15 
AM 

3:50 
PM 

x 

Cooper 
Mountain ES 

Judith Olsen judith_olsen@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2077 

7670 SW 170th 
Avenue Beaverton 
OR  97007 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Elmonica ES Helen Tzakis helen_tzakis@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2087 

16950 SW Lisa St. 
Beaverton, 
Oregon 97006 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Errol Hassell ES Wanda Hurrle wanda_hurrle@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2097 

18100 SW Bany 
Road Beaverton 
OR 97007 

8:00 
AM 

2:35 
PM 

  

Findley ES Yvette Mahaffey yvette_mahaffey@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2108 

4155 NW 
Saltzman Road 
Portland OR 
97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Fir Grove ES Laurie Langford laurie_langford@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2117 

6300 S. W. Wilson 
Ave. Beaverton 
OR 97008 

8:00 
AM 

2:35 
PM 

x 

Five Oaks MS Genevieve Shields genevieve_shields@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2613 

1600 NW 173rd 
Ave. Beaverton  
OR 97006 

9:15 
AM 

3:50 
PM 

  

Greenway ES Deborah Reynolds deborah_reynolds@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2127 

9150 SW Downing 
Drive Beaverton 
OR 97008 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Hazeldale ES Nancy Zoucha nancy_zoucha@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2017 

20080 SW 
Farmington Road 
Beaverton OR 
97007 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Health & 
Science HS 

Melissa Zimmerman melissa_zimmerman@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
3641 

18640 NW Walker 
Rd, Beaverton, OR 
97006 

7:30 
AM 

2:05 
PM 

  



School 
Lead 
Name 

  Email Address Phone Address 
School 

Start  
School 

End 

Delivery 
Location 
Conflict 

Highland Park 
MS 

Joanne Lewis joanne_lewis@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2632 

7000 SW Wilson 
Ave. Beaverton 
OR 97008 

9:15 
AM 

3:50 
PM 

  

Hiteon ES Valerie Lawrence valerie_lawrence@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2148 

13800 SW 
Brockman Rd 
Beaverton OR 
97008 

8:00 
AM 

2:35 
PM 

x 

International 
School of 
Beaverton 
Option 

Jenny Dejardin jenny_dejardin@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
3705 

17770 SW Blanton 
St. Beaverton OR 
97007 

7:30 
AM 

2:05 
PM 

  

Jacob Wismer 
ES 

Maxine Bulmann maxine_bulmann@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2158 

5477 NW Skycrest 
Parkway Portland 
OR 97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Kinnaman ES Linda Rangel linda_rangel@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2427 

4205 SW 193rd 
Ave Beaverton OR 
97007 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Mckay ES Kimberly Desully kimberly_desully@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2177 

7485 S.W. Scholls 
Ferry Road 
Beaverton OR 
97008 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Mckinley ES Debbie Madland debbie_madland@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2188 

1500 NW 185th 
Ave Beaverton OR 
97006 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Meadow Park 
MS 

Peggy Brunelle peggy_brunelle@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2654 

14100 SW 
Downing St. 
Beaverton OR 
97006 

9:15 
AM 

3:50 
PM 

  

Merlo Station 
HS Option 

Annette Palladino annette_palladino@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
3662 

1841 SW Merlo 
Drive  Beaverton, 
OR 97006 

7:30 
AM 

2:05 
PM 

  

Montclair ES Helen Tzakis helen_tzakis@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2197 

7250 SW Vermont 
St, Portland, OR 
97223 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Mountain View 
MS 

Amabell Perez amabell_perez@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2673 

17500 SW 
Farmington 
Rd.Beaverton  OR 
97007 

9:15 
AM 

3:50 
PM 

  



School 
Lead 
Name 

  Email Address Phone Address 
School 

Start  
School 

End 

Delivery 
Location 
Conflict 

Mountainside 
HS 

Christy Locke christy_locke@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
3519 

12500 SW 175th 
Ave Beaverton, 
OR 97007 

7:45 
AM 

2:30 
PM 

  

Nurition 
Services 
Central Office 

Dan Kolp daniel_kolp@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
3960 

18640 SW Walker 
Rd ENTRANCE D1 
Beaverton, OR 
97006 

6:00 
AM 

3:30 
PM 

  

Nancy Ryles ES Sue Franco sue_franco@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2407 

10250 SW 
Cormorant Drive 
Beaverton, OR 
97007 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Oak Hills ES Jenifer Hiatt jenifer_hiatt@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2417 

2625 NW 153rd 
Avenue 
Beaverton, OR 
97006 

8:00 
AM 

2:35 
PM 

  

Raleigh Hills K-
8 

Antoinette Marchese antoinette_marchese@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2186 

5225 SW Scholls 
Ferry Road 
Portland, OR 
97225 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Raleigh Park ES Kami Clevenger kami_clevenger@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2507 

3670 SW 78th 
Avenue  Portland, 
OR 97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Ridgewood ES Wendy Warner wendy_warner@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2447 

10100 SW 
Inglewood St 
Portland, OR 
97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Rock Creek ES Shelley Kephart shelley_kephart@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2457 

4125 NW 185th 
Ave, Portland, OR 
97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Sato ES Wanda Fields wanda_fields@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2538 

7775 NW Kaiser 
Rd Portland, OR 
97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Scholls Heights 
ES 

Roberta Johnson roberta_johnson@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2467 

16400 SW Loon 
Dr Beaverton, OR 
97007 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Sexton 
Mountain ES 

Susan Knapp susan_knapp@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2477 

15645 SW Sexton 
Mountain Drive 
Beaverton,  OR 
97007 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 



School 
Lead 
Name 

  Email Address Phone Address 
School 

Start  
School 

End 

Delivery 
Location 
Conflict 

Southridge HS Sandra Shepherd sandra_shepherd@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2930 

9625 SW 125th 
Beaverton, OR  
97008 

7:45 
AM 

2:30 
PM 

  

Springville K-8 Rosslynn Bennett rosslynn_bennett@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2487 

6655 NW Joss 
Avenue Portland, 
OR 97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Stoller MS Danelle Nako'Oka danelle_nako'oka@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2690 

14141 NW 
Laidlaw Rd, 
Portland, OR 
97229 

9:15 
AM 

3:50 
PM 

x 

Sunset HS Diane Egan diane_egan@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2980 

13840 NW Cornell 
Rd. Portland, OR 
97229 

7:45 
AM 

2:30 
PM 

  

Terra Linda ES Julie Poleykett julie_poleykett@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2497 

1998 NW 143rd, 
Portland, OR 
97229 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

x 

Vose ES Rita Allen rita_allen@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2438 

11350 S.W. 
Denney Rd 
Beaverton, OR 
97008 

8:00 
AM 

2:35 
PM 

x 

West TV ES Lisa Hackney lisa_hackney@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2517 

8800 SW Leahy 
Road Portland, OR 
97225 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

Westview HS Kim Kennedy kim_kennedy@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
3059 

4200 NW 185th 
Ave. Portland, OR 
97229 

7:45 
AM 

2:30 
PM 

  

Whitford MS Tami Frieden tami_frieden@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2711 

7935 SW Scholls 
Ferry Rd. 
Beaverton, OR 
97008 

9:15 
AM 

3:50 
PM 

  

William Walker 
ES 

Holly Lett holly_lett@beaverton.k12.or.us 
503-356-
2527 

2350 SW Cedar 
Hills Blvd 
Portland, OR 
97225 

8:30 
AM 

3:05 
PM 

  

 




